MACOMB

M Macomb Township Building Department
/ TOWNSHIP Fee Schedule

Registration

Residential Builder or Maintenance and Alteration Contractor ................ $20.00
Registrations shall be valid until the expiration date of the contractor license.

Building Permit Application Fee

A non-refundable fee shall be submitted at the time of application. Upon permit issuance, the
application fee will be credited to the permit fee.

Application fees shall be forfeited 180 days after the date of filing unless such application has
been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except that the building official is
authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional time periods not exceeding
180 days. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Application fees are established as follows:

New single family residential ... $150.00
Additions or alterations to multi-family residential, commercial

and iNdUSErial. .. ... ..o $100.00
New multi-family residential, commercial and industrial........................ $200.00

Building Permit Fees

Except where fees are indicated for specific projects, fees shall be calculated based on the
construction value of the project. The construction value shall be as indicated on the permit
application, but not less than a value calculated by the most recently published valuation
schedule on the International Code Council at the time of application.

Valuation Fee

SO0 1,000 ... $50.00
$ 1,001 to 10,000 ...... $50 plus $8 for every $1,000 of value over 1,001 to 10,000
$ 10,001 and over ... $122 plus $6 for each additional $1,000 of value over 10,001

POIE BarnS. .. .. . Min. $22.00/sq. ft.
Bsmt Finish ... Min. $25.00/sq. ft.
Demolitions ..o Residential  $100.00

Commercial  $200.00
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Manufactured Home Installation ... $100.00

PIEr FOOtINGS. .. e i $100.00
DK S . .ttt $125.00
ROOT PeIMItS. ....eeie i $100.00
Signs
Face Replacement ..., $50.00
Wall mounted .........ooviiniiii $100.00
GrOUNG ottt $100.00
Temporary Signs/Banner..........c.o.vieiiiiiiii i $50.00

Temporary Structures/Uses (e.g. sales/office/construction trailer, tents, etc.)

Building Plan Review

Single family residential alterations, additions, accessory structures/buildings, decks,
pools/hot tubs, temporary uses, fire repairs, signs, fences & concrete, etc. $25.00

New single family residential .......... ..o $100.00
New, additions or alterations to multi-family residential, commercial, industrial and
other non-residential .............................. 25% of BLDG permit fee, Min $100.00
Plans meeting plan review waiver criteria, where a Master Plan Review has been
Previously apProVed ...........ooieiiiie e $50.00
Plan revisions: submittals after permit issued and/or for excessive re-reviews, as
determined by the Building Official ...... Residential - 25% of initial plan review fee
Commercial ................. $25.00 per page

Plan reviews conducted by consultants, as determined necessary by the Building
Official .....ccoovviiiiii, Consultants fee plus 25% administrative fee

Engineering

Review
New single and multi-family residential plot plan review.................. $350.00

Special Inspections

Change of Use/Occupancy Inspection (each inspection category) .......... $50.00
Hourly rate for inspections not otherwise a part of this schedule ............. $50.00
Overtime rate for inspections (two-hour minimum) ...................coenn. $75.00
Moved STrUCLUIE ... Hourly rate
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Zoning

OIS vt $50.00
Concrete/Paver/Patio ...........coiviiiiiie e $75.00
Certificate of Zoning Compliance (excluding any inspection fees that may be

(=011 1= ) $50.00
Sheds, Pergolas and Gazebos (under 200 Sq. Ft.)...........coooiiiinnnn. $100.00

Building Board of Appeals

Single-family residential (firstitem) ... $150.00

Multi-family residential and non-residential (first item) ......................... $250.00

Each additional item on same application ................ccooii, $ 50.00
Miscellaneous

Bonds

Residential New Construction Concrete $3000.00
Residential New Construction Grade $2000.00
Above Ground Pools $250.00

Inground Pools $1000.00

Work started without permit ..o $150.00
Residential Foreclosed/VVacant Property Registration/Inspection ........... $175.00
Preplan Consultation — Commercial Meeting ..o, $150.00
Document Reproduction
Up 10 117 X 177 perpage $ 1.00
117 X A7 10 187 X 247 .o perpage $ 3.00
187 X 24710 247 X 307 .o per page $10.00
General Requirements
Re-Inspection Fees
WOrK NOt r€aAY. ... e $50.00
First Re-inspection of violations noted on original inspection ............... no charge
Each additional re-inspection ... $50.00

Renewal Fees

All building permits shall be initially valid for 180 days. Permits may be renewed for additional
one-year periods subject to continuing reasonable progress of work and where such work has
not been suspended or abandoned for a period of 180 days. Renewal fee’s may be waived, as
determined by the Building Official, when justifiable cause (e.g. complex or large project) is
demonstrated in writing.
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Annual Renewal Fees .................. 50% of original permit fee; maximum $500.00

Cancellation/Refunds

Upon written request, prior to the commencement of any work, permits may be cancelled with
fees refunded less the application fee, plan review fees and a processing fee of $50.00 dollars.
Cancellation fees shall not exceed the original cost of the permit.

Where any work has commenced prior to rough inspection, 50% of the permit fees may be
refunded less the application fee, plan review fee’s and a processing fee of $50.00 dollars.

Where any work has commenced beyond rough inspection, no fees may be refunded.

Transfers

Permits and permit fees are non-transferable.
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